

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT JAMMU**

CRM(M) No.540/2024

Ram Lal and Ors.

....Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through :- Mr. Pawan K. Kundal, Advocate.

V/s

UT of J&K & Ors.

....Respondent(s)

Through :- Mr. Pawan Dev Singh, Dy.AG for R-1 and 2.

**Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH SEKHRI, JUDGE**

**ORDER**  
22.07.2024

Notice.

Mr. Pawan Dev Singh, learned Dy.AG waives notice on behalf of respondents No.1 and 2. He seeks and is granted four weeks' time to file objections.

Notice shall go to respondent No.3, returnable within three weeks.

Dasti service is also permitted.

List on 28.08.2024.

Meanwhile, investigating agency may proceed with the investigation of the FIR impugned in the present case, however, if final report is contemplated to be laid, same shall await orders of this Court.

**(Rajesh Sekhri)**  
**Judge**