

Sr. No. 28

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CRM(M) No. 540/2024

Ram Lal and ors.

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Karan Singh, Advocate

Vs

UT of J&K and ors.

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Pawan Dev Singh, Dy. AG for R-1 & 2

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAVED IQBAL WANI, JUDGE

ORDER
28.08.2024

1. Fresh notice shall go to respondent No. 3 at the expense of the petitioners, returnable within three weeks.
2. List on 09.10.2024.
3. Meantime, reply.
4. Interim direction, if any, shall continue till next date of hearing.

सत्यमेव जयते

(Javed Iqbal Wani)
Judge

Jammu
28.08.2024
Neha-II