

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CRM(M) No. 540/2024

Ram Lal & Ors.

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Pawan K. Kundal, Advocate.

Vs

UT of J&K & Ors.

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. P. D. Singh, Dy. AG for R-1 & 2.

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M A CHOWDHARY, JUDGE

ORDER
(27.11.2024)

- 01.** Mr. Pawan Dev Singh, learned Dy. AG seeks and is granted adjournment for filing of objections on behalf of respondents No. 1 and 2 within two weeks.
- 02.** Learned counsel for the petitioners submits that in response to the *dasti* notice, the respondent No. 3 has refused to accept the same. He seeks and is granted time to place it on record during the course of this week.
- 03.** List on **11.02.2025**.

(M A CHOWDHARY)
JUDGE

JAMMU
27.11.2024

Bunty