

Sr. No. 27

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU

CRM(M) No. 540/2024

Ram Lal & ors. Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through:- Mr. Pawan K. Kundal, Advocate

V/s

Union Territory of J&K & ors.Respondent(s)

Through:- Mr. Pawan Dev Singh, DyAG

CORAM : HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE SINDHU SHARMA, JUDGE

ORDER

11.02.2025

Petitioners' counsel seeks and is granted a week's time to place on record the response to the *Dasti* notice in terms of the order dated 27.11.2024.

List on 25.02.2025.

(SINDHU SHARMA)
Judge

JAMMU
RAM MURTI/PS
11.02.2025