

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

Case:- CRM(M) No. 540/2024
CrlM No. 1094/2024

Ram Lal and Ors.

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Ms. Soni Jadhan, Advocate vice
Mr. Pawan K Kundal, Advocate

Vs

UT of J&K and Ors.

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Pawan Dev Singh, Dy AG for R-1&2
Mr. Manoj Sharma, Advocate for R-3

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE WASIM SADIQ NARGAL, JUDGE

ORDER
(25.02.2025)

- 01.** Response stands filed by respondents 1 and 2.
- 02.** Reply on behalf of respondent No.3 be filed by or before the next date of hearing.
- 03.** Mr. Pawan Dev Singh, learned Dy AG submits that because of the rider imposed by this Court dated 22.07.2024, the charge sheet could not be filed. He further submits that the interim direction be vacated so that the charge sheet is filed before the competent court of law, as the investigation in the impugned FIR has already been completed.
- 04.** Learned Dy AG is directed to keep the Case Diary available on the next date of hearing.
- 05.** List this matter on **26.03.2025**.
- 06.** Learned counsel for the petitioners is also directed to address the arguments on the next date of hearing, as she is not prepared today.

(WASIM SADIQ NARGAL)
JUDGE

JAMMU
25.02.2025
Vijay