

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CRM(M) No.540/2024
CrIM No.1470/2025

Ram Lal & Ors.Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Pawan K. Kundal, Advocate.

vs

UT of J&K & Ors. Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Pawan Dev Singh, Dy.AG for R-1 & 2.
Mr. Manoj, Advocate vice
Mr. Koshal Parihar, Advocate for R-3.

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH SEKHRI, JUDGE

ORDER
17.09.2025

CrIM No.1470/2025

Learned counsel for the petitioners has no objection to the application.
Hence, same is allowed and the applicant is allowed to conduct prosecution on
behalf of deceased-respondent No.3.

List for consideration on 29.09.2025 with liberty to make mention.

(Rajesh Sekhri)
Judge

Jammu
17.09.2025
Eva