

Sr. No. 201

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CRM(M) No. 540/2024

Ram Lal and others

..... Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Pawan Kumar Kundal, Advocate

Vs

Union Territory of J&K and others

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. P.D. Singh, Dy. AG for R-1 & 2
Mr. Manoj, Advocate vice
Mr. Koshal Parihar, Advocate for R-3

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHD. YOUSUF WANI, JUDGE

ORDER
18.12.2025

1. The matter is taken up out of turn on mention.
2. Heard the learned counsel for the petitioners.
3. Due to paucity of time, the other side could not be heard.
4. List for continuation of arguments on **27.12.2025**.
5. Meanwhile, fresh status be filed by the next date of hearing.

(Mohd. Yousuf Wani)
Judge

Jammu
18.12.2025
Kanab