

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CRM(M) No. 540/2024

Ram Lal and Ors.

..... Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through: Mr. Pawan K. Kundal, Advocate.

vs

UT of J&K and Ors.

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Ms. Shazia Asaf, Advocate vice
Mr. P. D. Singh, Dy. AG.
Mr. Koshal Parihar, Advocate.

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH SEKHRI, JUDGE

ORDER

22.04.2026

- 01.** I.O. is not present today despite order of his Court.
- 02.** Presence of I.O. along with CD file be secured through SSP, Jammu.
- 03.** List on **05.05.2026**.

(Rajesh Sekhri)
Judge

Jammu
22.04.2026
Sushant