

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CRM(M) No.540/2024

Ram Lal & Ors.

.....Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through: Ms. Jagdeep Kaur, Advocate.

Vs

UT of J&K & Ors.

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Ms. Shazia Asaf, Advocate vice
Mr. Pawan Dev Singh, Dy.AG.
Mr. Koshal Parihar, Advocate.

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH SEKHRI, JUDGE

ORDER
05.05.2026

- 01.** Learned counsel for the petitioners seeks and is granted a week's time to file translated copy of Annexure-III.
- 02.** I.O. along with CD file is present and he is directed to file detailed status of the investigation. His personal appearance in the Court is dispensed with.
- 03.** List on 19.05.2026.



(Rajesh Sekhri)
Judge

Jammu
05.05.2026
Eva